
 
 

NEORTC VIRTUAL INSTRUCTOR LED TRAINING 

These courses are offered through a virtual platform, enabling you to participate from your own 

home or office. Each participant needs to connect individually from a desktop computer, laptop, or 

tablet. 

 

 

SESSION ID TITLE DATE/TIME INSTRUCTOR 

CPS-NEORTC-4806 NCTSN: Becoming an 

Advocate and Taking Care of 

Yourself 

Saturday, August 5 

9am-12pm 

Brian Lowery 

CPS-NEORTC-4807 Communicable Diseases-

Protecting Your Family’s 

Health 

Wednesday, August 16  

6pm-9:15pm 

Megan Wendling 

CPS-NEORTC-4927 Fostering Healing, Resiliency, 

and Hope for Traumatized 

Children 

(JOINT Staff/FP) 

Tuesday, August 22 

9am-4pm 

Mary Vicario 

CPS-NEORTC-4808 The Basics of Caring for 

Children Who Have Been 

Sexually Abused 

Saturday, September 9 

9am -1:15pm 

Brian Lowery 

CPS-NEORTC-4809 Impact of Substance Use Tuesday, September 12 

8pm-9:30pm 

Jody Johnston 

Pawel 

CPS-NEORTC-4907 Crisis Conversations: A 

Trauma Informed Care 

Approach 

Saturday, September 16 

9am-4pm 

Laura Gaines 

CPS-NEORTC-4827 The Education Rights of 

Children in Foster Care in 

Ohio 

Thursday, September 28 

7:30pm-9:30pm 

Sharon Dunlevy 



 

 

 

 

 

 

SESSION ID TITLE DATE/TIME INSTRUCTOR 

CPS-NEORTC-4925 Fostering Healing, Resiliency, 

and Hope for Traumatized 

Children 

(JOINT Staff/FP) 

Monday, October 2 

9am-4pm 

Mary Vicario 

CPS-NEORTC-6951 

 

Building Trauma Competent 

Healing Foster and Adoptive 

Parent: Three Essential Skills 

(NEORTC Only) 

Thursday, October 12 

6pm-9pm 

Ruby Johnston 

CPS-NEORTC-6350 NCTSN: Trauma 101 Wednesday, October 25 

6pm-9pm 

Brian Lowery 

 

CPS-NEORTC-6355 Building Trauma Competent 

Healing Foster and Adoptive 

Parents: Three Essential 

Skills 

Wednesday, November 1 

6pm-9pm 

Ruby Johnston 

CPS-NEORTC-6359 Substance Use and Abuse 

Among Children and 

Adolescents 

Wednesday, November 8 

6pm-9pm 

Stacy Simera 

CPS-NEORTC-6382 Fostering Healing, Resiliency, 

and Hope for Children who 

have Experienced Trauma 

Saturday, November 11 

9am-4pm 

Mary Vicario 

 

CPS-NEORTC-6362 ADHD among Children and 

Adolescents 

Thursday, December 7 

6pm-9pm 

 

Stacy Simera  

CPS-NEORTC-6363 The Education Rights of 

Children in Foster Care in 

Ohio 

Tuesday, December 12  

7pm-9pm 

Sharon Dunlevy 

 



 

 

IN PERSON 

SUMMIT COUNTY CHILDREN SERVICES 

Education Center, 264 S. Arlington St., Akron, Ohio 44306 

 

  

SESSION ID TITLE DATE/TIME INSTRUCTOR 

CPS-NEORTC-4649 AHA Heartsaver Pediatric 

First Aid and CPR without 

Skills Testing 

Saturday, August 12 

9am-1pm 

Ronna Johnson 

CPS-NEORTC-4650 Parenting a Child with a 

History of Sexual Trauma 

Saturday, August 12 

2pm-3:30pm 

Ronna Johnson 

CPS-NEORTC-4651 Parenting in Racially and 

Culturally Diverse Families 

Tuesday, August 29 

6:00pm-7:30pm 

Angie Irby 

CPS-NEORTC-4652 Maintaining Children’s 

Connections with Siblings, 

Extended Family Members, 

and their Community 

Tuesday, August 29 

7:45pm-8:45pm 

Angie Irby 

CPS-NEORTC-4679 Behavior Management Thursday, September 7 

6pm-9pm 

David Zidar 

CPS-NEORTC-4680 Attachment Monday, September 25 

6:30pm-8:30pm 

Angie Irby 



 

  

SESSION ID TITLE DATE/TIME INSTRUCTOR 

CPS-NEORTC-3973 

 

Sensory Integration and 

Emotional Regulation 

JOINT Staff/FP 

(Must attend both days for 

credit) 

Thursday, October 12 & 

Friday, October 13 

9am-4pm  

 

Ruby Johnston 

CPS-NEORTC-6622 

 

Trauma Informed Parenting Thursday, October 12 

10am-12pm 

 

Ronna Johnson 

CPS-NEORTC-6623 

 

Parenting a Child with a 

History of Sexual Trauma 

Thursday, October 12 

1pm-2:30pm 

Ronna Johnson 

CPS-NEORTC-6648 

 

Ethical Considerations for 

Resource Caregivers 

Friday, October 13 

10am-12pm 

Deanna Prezioso 

CPS-NEORTC-6649 

 

Sibling Relationships in 

Foster Care: Keeping them 

Connected 

Friday, October 13 

1pm-4pm 

Deanna Prezioso 

CPS-NEORTC-6650 

 

Rule Violations, Third Party 

Investigations, and 

Corrective Action Plans: 

What Does it All Mean? 

Friday, October 13 

6pm-9pm 

Deanna Prezioso 

CPS-NEORTC-6626 

 

Using Discipline to Teach 

Self-Regulation 

 

Saturday, October 14 

8:45am-12pm 

David Zidar 

CPS-NEORTC-6627 

 

Relax!  It’s Only a Crisis Saturday, October 14 

1pm-4pm 

David Zidar 



 

  

SESSION ID TITLE DATE/TIME INSTRUCTOR 

CPS-NEORTC-6443 

 

Anxiety Disorders among 

Children and Adolescents: 

Recognition and 

Interventions 

JOINT Staff/FP 

Thursday, October 26 

9am-12pm 

Stacy Simera 

CPS-NEORTC-6448 Psychotropic Medications: 

Questions to Ask about 

Kids on Meds  

JOINT Staff/FP 

Thursday, October 26 

1pm-4pm 

Stacy Simera 

CPS-NEORTC-4382 Trust-Based Relational 

Intervention Module 1; 

Introduction 

JOINT Staff/FP 

Friday, November 3 

9am-4pm 

Kristen King 

CPS-NEORTC-4318 Trust-Based Relational 

Intervention Module 1: 

Introduction 

Saturday, November 4 

9am-4pm 

Kristen King 

CPS-NEORTC-6651 AHA Heartsaver Pediatric 

First Aid and CPR without 

Skills Testing 

Sunday, November 12 

9am-1pm 

Ronna Johnson 

CPS-NEORTC-4383 Trust-Based Relational 

Intervention: Connecting 

Principles 

JOINT Staff/FP 

Friday, November 17 

9am-4pm 

Kristen King 

CPS-NEORTC-4319   Trust-Based Relational 

Intervention: Connecting 

Principles 

Saturday, November 18 

9am-4pm 

Kristen King 



 

 

Denotes Fall Training Blitz 

SESSION ID TITLE DATE/TIME INSTRUCTOR 

CPS-NEORTC-4384 Trust-Based Relational 

Intervention: Empowering 

Principles 

JOINT Staff/FP 

Friday, December 1 

9am-4pm 

Kristen King 

CPS-NEORTC-4320 Trust-Based Relational 

Intervention: Empowering 

Principles 

Saturday, December 2 

9am-4pm 

Kristen King 

CPS-NEORTC-4385 Trust-Based Relational 

Intervention: Correcting 

Principles 

JOINT Staff/FP 

Friday, December 15 

9am-4pm 

Kristen King 

CPS-NEORTC-4321 Trust-Based Relational 

Intervention: Correcting 

Principles 

Saturday, December 16 

9am-4pm 

Kristen King 


